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Date:PRIVATE 


File No.:  2159.5015

CERTIFIED MAIL NO.

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. David Coe

General Manager,

Sewerage Agency of Southern Marin

P.O. Box 1039

Mill Valley, CA 94942

RE: 
Mandatory Minimum Penalty assessed under Water Code Section 13385 (h) and (i)

Dear Mr. Coe,

Enclosed is Complaint No. R2-2002-0001. The Complaint alleges that there were a total of two violations of your NPDES permit during the period between January 1, 2000 and July 1, 2001. There were two settleable matter violations; one daily maximum violation on February 21, 2001 and one monthly average violation on February 28, 2001.  

Both of these violations are subject to mandatory penalties under Section 13385 (h) of the California Water Code for a total mandatory minimum penalty of $6,000.  

I plan to bring this matter to the Regional Board at its February 27, 2002 meeting. You have two options:

1. You can appear before the Board at the meeting to contest the matter. Written comments are due by February 11, 2002. At the meeting the Board may impose an administrative civil liability in the amount proposed or for a different amount; decline to seek civil liability; or refer the case to the Attorney General to have a Superior Court consider imposition of a penalty.

2. You can waive the right to a hearing by signing the last page of the Complaint and checking the box. By doing so, you agree to pay the liability within 30 days of signing the waiver.  In addition, please fax a copy of the signed waiver to Joe Ernest’s attention at (510) 622-2460 no later than February 11, 2001.

If you have any questions please call Joe Ernest at (510) 622-2456.










Sincerely,










Loretta K. Barsamian










Executive Officer
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Protection
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